
OTTOVILLE HIGH SCHOOL  
VARSITY GIRLS SOFTBALL 

2025 - 2026 
  

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME 

Monday, March 23, 2026 Vanlue H 5:00 PM 

Tuesday, March 24, 2026 Ottawa Glandorf H 5:00 PM 

Wednesday, March 25, 2026 McComb A 5:00 PM 

Thursday, March 26, 2026 Bluffton H 5:00 PM 

Monday, March 30, 2026 Wayne Trace A 5:00 PM 

Tuesday, March 31 , 2026 Columbus Grove* A 5:00 PM 

Monday, April 6, 2026 Delphos Jefferson A 5:00 PM 

Tuesday, April 7, 2026 Continental* A 5:00 PM 

Wednesday, April 8, 2026 Shawnee A 5:00 PM 

Saturday, April 11, 2026 St. Marys A 12:00 PM 

Tuesday, April 14, 2026 Pandora-Gilboa* A 5:00 PM 

Wednesday, April 15, 2026 Elida H 5:00 PM 

Thursday, April 16, 2026 Perry H 5:00 PM 

Tuesday, April 21, 2026 Leipsic* H 5:00 PM 

Wednesday, April 22, 2026 Lincolnview H 5:00 PM 

Monday, April 27, 2026 Van Wert A 5:30 PM 

Tuesday, April 28, 2026 Miller City* H 5:00 PM 

Wednesday, April 29, 2026 Upper Scioto Valley A 5:00 PM 

Tuesday, May 5, 2026 Arlington  A 5:00 PM 

Thursday, May 7, 2026 Antwerp H 5:00 PM 

Saturday, May 9, 2026 Holgate H 11:00 AM 

Tuesday, May 12, 2026 Kalida * H 5:00 PM 

Wednesday, 13, 2026 LCC A 5:00 PM 

 

*League Game​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2/6/26 


